

3-in-1 Wireless Charger Pad FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35  USER MANUAL	Instructions Connect this charger to PD Charger by TYPE-C cable(Input: PD 9V=2.22A ,12V1.5A),Charge your devices: Charge your Smartphone, Charge your Airpods, Charge your iWatch. Product Description Thanks for your choosing our 3-in-1 wireless charger.Allows charging your iPhone,AirPods and iWatch at the same time.It supports wireless battery charging of most Qi-compatible smartphone.Portable compact size and high integration help you stay organized on desktop or while travelling. Product Appearance Charging pad for Smartphone(Magnetic):7.5W/10W/15W Charging pad for iWatch:3w Charging pad for Airpods:5w Instructions 1.The product comes with a type-C charging cable.Please use an 20 or above fast charger, not a 10W charger. 2.There is no indicator light when the airpods,iphone and iwatch are charging. 3.When the device is full charged, simply pick it up from the pad to terminate charging. Parameters Name: 3-in-1 Wireless Charger Pad Model:iw35 Input:DC 9V= 2.22A,12V= 1.5A Wireless Output for iphone: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W Wireless Output for Airpods: 5W(max) Wireless Output for iWatch:3W(max) N.W.:73g Compatibility list The devices listed below have been tested and proven to be compatible	with this product: Apple Watch 10,9,8, 7, 6, SE etc. AirPods 4, 3, 2 (with wireless charging) iPhone 16/15/14/13/12/11 Series etc. Samsung Galaxy S22/21/20/10/S9 etc. Other smartphones with wireless charger. This product has been designed as per Qi specifications. For any questions or issues on compatibility, please contact us. Precautions 1. With the wireless charging technology,the induction coils shall be aligned properly so that the communication is established and battery charging can begin. The magnets in the phone charging pad are compatible with MagSafe iPhones and ensure accurate alignment. For the non-MagSafe models, you may have to align them manually. 2.The wireless charger has a type-C jack and accepts input 9V2.22A or above.Check the power ratings of the interface and make sure it can provide enough power. 3.The wireless charging distance is up to 4mm. Most nonmetallic cases are acceptable for wireless charging. Some thicker case on your phone, airpods or iwatch may cause failure of wireless charging. 4.The wireless charger has temperature detector inside as a kind of protection. When the temperature increases above 45℃, wireless charging stops, and resumes when the temperature drops. With some devices that are not well compatible, the temperature may appear a little high. Pay special attention to the temperature rise in that case. 5.Avoid high temperature or humidity while using the product. 6.Avoid drop or strong impact. Packing list 1 * 3-in-1 Wireless Charger Pad 1 * Type-c charging cable,0.5M 1 * User manual	Caution This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Warning Underrated charger or cable may cause wireless charging slow downor failure.	FCC Statement This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio-frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the measures below: —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Note: The user is not responsible for any charges or modifications not expressly approved by the user's authorized service representative, and modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirements. To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure guidelines, the distance must be at least 20 cm between the radiator and user limbs, and fully supported by the standing and transitional configurations of the transmitter and its antenna(s).
3-in-1 Kabelloses Ladegerät FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35  BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG	Anweisungen: Verbinden Sie dieses Ladegerät über ein USB-Kabel mit einem PD/Schnellladegerät(Eingang: PD 9V2,22A, 12V2,25A)Laden Sie Ihre Geräte: Laden Sie Ihr Telefon, Laden Sie Ihre AirPods,Laden Sie Ihre iWatch. Produktbeschreibung Vielen Danke, dass Sie sich für unser kabelloses 3-in-1-Ladegerät entschieden haben, mit dem Sie Ihr iPhone, Ihre AirPods und Ihre iWatch gleichzeitig aufladen können und das das kabellose Aufladen der meisten Qi-kompatiblen Smartphones unterstützt.Tragbare, kompakte Größe und hohe Integration helfen Ihnen, auf dem Schreibtisch oder auf Reisen organisiert zu bleiben. Produkterscheinung Ladepad für iPhone (Magnetisch): 7,5W/10W/15W Ladepad für iWatch: 3W Ladepad für AirPods: 5W Anweisungen: 1. das Produkt kommt mit einem Typ-C-Ladekabel, verwenden Sie bitte ein 20 oder über Schnellladegerät, nicht ein 10W-Ladegerät. 2. es gibt keine Anzeige Licht, wenn die airpods, iPhone und iwatch geladen werden 3. wenn das Gerät voll aufgeladen ist, nehmen Sie es einfach vom Pad, um den Ladevorgang zu beenden. Parameter Name: 3-in-1 Kabelloses Ladegerät Modell: iw35 Eingang: DC 9V= 2.22A,12V= 1.5A Kabellose Ausgabe für Telefon: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W Kabellose Ausgabe für AirPods: 5W(max) Kabellose Ausgabe für iWatch: 3W(max) N.W.: 73g	Kompatibilitätsliste Die unten aufgeführten Geräte wurden getestet und als kompatibel mit diesem Produkt bestätigt: Apple Watch 10/9/8/7/6 etc. AirPods4, 3, 2 (mit kabelloser Ladung) iPhone 16/15/14/13/12/11 Serie etc. Samsung Galaxy S22/21/20/10 etc. Samsung Note andere Telefone mit kabellosem Ladegerät. Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß den Qi-Spezifikationen entworfen. Bei Fragen oder Problemen bezüglich der Kompatibilität kontaktieren Sie uns bitte. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 1. Bei der kabellosen Ladetechnologie müssen die Induktionsspulen richtig ausgerichtet sein, damit die Kommunikation hergestellt wird und das Aufladen des Akkus beginnen kann. Die Magnete im Ladepad sind mit MagSafe-iPhones kompatibel und sorgen für eine genaue Ausrichtung, bei Nicht-MagSafe-Modellen müssen Sie sie möglicherweise manuell ausrichten. 2. Das kabellose Ladegerät verfügt über eine Typ-C-Buchse und akzeptiert eine Eingangsspannung von 9V2,22A oder mehr.Überprüfen Sie die Leistungswerte der Schnittstelle und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie genügend Strom liefern kann. 3. Die Reichweite des kabellosen Ladegeräts beträgt bis zu 4 mm. Die meisten nichtmetallischen Gehäuse sind für das drahtlose Laden geeignet. Einige dickere Gehäuse auf Ihrem Telefon, AirPods oder iwatch kann zum Ausfall der drahtlosen Aufladung führen. 4. Das drahtlose Ladegerät verfügt über einen Temperaturdetektor im Inneren als eine Art Schutz. Wenn die Temperatur über 45℃ ansteigt, stoppt das drahtlose Aufladen und wird wieder aufgenommen, wenn die Temperatur sinkt. Mit einigen Geräten, die nicht gut kompatibel sind, kann die Temperatur ein wenig hoch erscheinen. Achten Sie in diesem Fall	besonders auf den Temperaturanstieg. 5. Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen oder hohe Luftfeuchtigkeit, während Sie das Produkt verwenden. 6. Vermeiden Sie Stürze oder starke Stöße. Packliste 1 * 3-in-1 Kabelloses Ladegerät 1 * Typ-C-Ladekabel, 0.5M 1 * Bedienungsanleitung Warnung Ein unterbewertetes Ladegerät oder Kabel kann zu einer Verlangsamung oder einem Ausfall des kabellosen Ladens führen.	

Chargeur sans fil 3 en 1 FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35  MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR	Instructions Connectez ce chargeur à un PD/Quick Charger par câble USB(Entrée : PD 9V/2.22A, 12V/2.25A)Chargez vos appareils:Chargez votre téléphone,Chargez vos AirPods,Chargez votre iWatch. Description du produit Merci d'avoir choisi notre chargeur sans fil 3-en-1. Ce produit possède une pad de charge sans fil et permet de charger simultanément votre iPhone, vos AirPods et votre iWatch. Il prend en charge la charge de la batterie sans fil pour la plupart des smartphones compatibles Qi. Apparence du produit Pad de charge pour iPhone (Magnétique) : 7.5W/10W/15W Pad de charge pour iWatch : 3W Pad de charge pour AirPods : 5W Instructions : 1. Le produit est livré avec un câble de charge de type C. Veuillez utiliser un chargeur rapide de 20 watts ou plus, et non un chargeur de 10 watts. 2. il n'y a pas de voyant lumineux lorsque les airpods, l'iphone et l'iwatch sont en cours de chargement. 3. lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé, il suffit de le retirer de la tablette pour mettre fin à la charge. Paramètres Nom : Support de Chargeur Sans Fil 3-en-1 Modèle : iw35 Entrée : DC 9V≡ 2.22A,12V≡1.5A Sortie sans fil pour téléphone : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W Sortie sans fil pour AirPods : 5W (max) Sortie sans fil pour iWatch : 3W (max) Poids net : 73g Liste de compatibilité Les appareils listés ci-dessous ont été testés et prouvés compatibles avec	ce produit : Apple Watch 10/9/8/7/6 etc.; AirPods 4, 3, 2 (avec charge sans fil) Séries iPhone 16/15/14/13/12/11 etc. Samsung Galaxy S22/21/20/10 etc. Samsung Note Séries et autres téléphones avec chargeur sans fil. Ce produit a été conçu conformément aux spécifications Qi. Pour toute question ou problème de compatibilité, veuillez nous contacter. Précautions 1. Avec la technologie de chargement sans fil, les bobines d'induction doivent être alignées correctement pour que la communication soit établie et que le chargement de la batterie puisse commencer. Les aimants du socle de recharge pour téléphone sont compatibles avec les iPhones MagSafe et garantissent un alignement précis. Pour les modèles non MagSafe, vous devrez peut-être les aligner manuellement. 2. Le chargeur sans fil est doté d'une prise de type C et accepte une entrée de 9V2,22A ou plus.Vérifiez la puissance nominale de l'interface et assurez-vous qu'elle peut fournir suffisamment d'énergie. 3. La distance de chargement sans fil est de 4 mm maximum. La plupart des étuis non métalliques sont acceptables pour la recharge sans fil. Un étui plus épais sur votre téléphone, airpods ou iwatch peut entraîner un échec de la recharge sans fil. 4. Le chargeur sans fil a un détecteur de température à l'intérieur comme une sorte de protection. Lorsque la température augmente au-dessus de 45℃, la charge sans fil s'arrête, et reprend lorsque la température diminue. Avec certains appareils qui ne sont pas bien compatibles, la température peut sembler un peu élevée. Portez une attention particulière à l'augmentation de la température dans ce cas. 5. Évitez les températures élevées ou l'humidité pendant l'utilisation du produit. 6. Éviter les chutes ou les chocs violents.	Liste d'emballage 1 * Support de Chargeur Sans Fil 3-en-1 1 * Câble de charge type-C, 0.5M 1 * Manuel de l'utilisateur Avertissement Un chargeur ou un câble sous-évalué peut causer un ralentissement ou un échec de la charge sans fil.
3-in-1 ワイヤレス充電器 FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35  ユーザーマニュアル	説明: この充電器をUSBケーブルでPD/クイックチャージャーに接続してください。(入力 : PD/QC3.0 DC 9V/2A、12V1.67A、12V/2.25A) 以下のデバイスを充電してください:iphoneを充電する、Airpodsを充電、iWatchを充電. 製品の説明 iPhone、AirPods、iWatchを同時に充電することができます。ほとんどのQi対応スマートフォンのワイヤレスバッテリー充電に対応しています。ポータブルコンパフトサイズと高い統合性は、デスクトップや旅行中に整理整頓するのに役立ちます。 製品の外観 iPhone用充電パッド（磁気対応）：7.5W/10W/15W iWatch用充電パッド：3W AirPods用充電パッド：5W 説明: 1.製品はタイプC充電ケーブルが付属しています。10W充電器ではなく、20以上の急速充電器を使用してください。 2.airpods、iphoneとiwatchが充電されているときにインジケータライトがありません。 3.デバイスが完全に充電されると、単に充電を終了するには、パッドからそれを拾う。 パラメータ 製品名: 3-in-1折りたたみ式ワイヤレス充電器スタンド	型番: iw35 入力: DC 9V≡2.22A, 12V≡1.5A スマートフォン用のワイヤレス出力: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W スマホやAirPods用ワイヤレス出力: 5W（最大） iWatch用ワイヤレス出力: 3W（最大） N.W.:73g 互換性リスト 以下のデバイスは、本製品と互換性があり、テスト済みです: Apple Watch 10/9/8/7 範囲。 AirPods 4、3、2（ワイヤレス充電対応） iPhone 16/15/14/13/12/11シリーズ、 Samsung Galaxy S22/2120/10 範囲。 その他ワイヤレス充電をサポートするスマートフォン 本製品はQi規格に準拠して設計されています。何か問題や疑問があれば、互換性については、お問い合わせください。 注意事項 1.ワイヤレス充電技術を利用する際は、通信を確立しバッテリー充電を開始するために誘導コイルを正確に位置合わせする必要があります。スマートフォン用充電パッドに備えられた磁石はMagSafe対応のiPhoneと互換性があり、正確な位置合わせを保証します。MagSafe以外のモデルでは、手動で位置合わせする必要があります。 2. このワイヤレス充電器はType-C端子を搭載しており、9V2.22A以上の入力に対応しています。接続する電源の出力が十分であることを確認してください。	3. ワイヤレス充電は最大4mmの距離で可能です。非金属製のケースであれば、ほとんどの場合、ワイヤレス充電に対応しています。しかし、スマートフォン、AirPods、またはiWatchに装着された厚いケースは、ワイヤレス充電がうまくいかないことがあります。 4. ワイヤレス充電器には保護機能として温度センサーが内蔵されており、内部温度が45℃を超えると充電が一時停止し、温度が下がると自動的に再開します。互換性のないデバイスを使用すると温度が若干高くなる場合があるため、特に温度上昇に注意してください。 5. 本製品の使用時には、高温や高湿の環境を避けてください。 6. 落下や強い衝撃から製品を保護してください。 パッケージ内容 1* 3-in-1ワイヤレス充電器 1*Type-c充電ケーブル、0.5M 1*ユーザーマニュアル 警告 適切でない充電器やケーブルの使用は、ワイヤレス充電の速度低下や故障の原因となり得ます。

Cargador Inalámbrico 3-en-1 FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35 MANUAL DE USUARIO	Instrucciones: Conecta este cargador a un PD/Quick Charger mediante un cable USB(Entrada: PD DC 9V2.22A, 12V2.25A)Carga tus dispositivos:Carga tu teléfono, Carga tus AirPods,Carga tu iWatch. Descripción del Producto Gracias por elegir nuestro cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1.Permite cargar tu iPhone,AirPods y iWatch al mismo tiempo.Soporta la carga inalámbrica de la batería de la mayoría de los smartphones compatibles con Qi.Tamaño compacto portátil y alta integración te ayudan a mantenerte organizado en el escritorio o mientras viajas. Apariencia del Producto Almohadilla de carga para iPhone (Magnética): 7.5W/10W/15W Almohadilla de carga para iWatch: 3W Almohadilla de carga para AirPods: 5W Instrucciones: 1.El producto viene con un cable de carga tipo-C.Por favor, utilice un cargador rápido de 20 o superior, no un cargador de 10W. 2.No hay luz indicadora cuando los Airpods, iPhone y iwatch se están cargando. 3.Cuando el dispositivo está completamente cargada, simplemente recogerlo de la almohadilla para terminar la carga. Parámetros Nombre: Soporte de Cargador Inalámbrico 3-en-1 Modelo: iw35 Entrada: DC 9V 2.22A,12V 2.25A Salida Inalámbrica para teléfono: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W Salida Inalámbrica para AirPods: 5W (máx.) Salida Inalámbrica para iWatch: 3W (máx.) Peso Neto: 73g Lista de Compatibilidad	Los dispositivos listados a continuación han sido probados y demostrado ser compatibles con este producto: Apple Watch 10/9/8/ 7/6 etc., AirPods4/3/2(con carga inalámbrica); Series iPhone 16/15/14/13/12 etc. Samsung Galaxy S22/21/S20/S10 etc.; Otros teléfonos con cargador inalámbrico. Este producto ha sido diseñado según las especificaciones Qi. Para cualquier pregunta o problema sobre compatibilidad, por favor contáctanos. Precauciones 1. Con la tecnología de carga inalámbrica,las bobinas de inducción deberán alinearse correctamente para que se establezca la comunicación y pueda comenzar la carga de la batería. Los imanes de la almohadilla de carga del teléfono son compatibles con iPhones MagSafe y garantizan una alineación precisa.Para los modelos no MagSafe, es posible que tenga que alinearlos manualmente. 2. El cargador inalámbrico tiene una toma de tipo C y acepta una entrada de 9V2.22A o superior.Compruebe las clasificaciones de potencia de la interfaz y asegúrese de que puede proporcionar suficiente energía. 3. 3. La distancia de carga inalámbrica es de hasta 4 mm. La mayoría de las carcasas no metálicas son aceptables para la carga inalámbrica. Algunos caso más grueso en su teléfono, airpods o iwatch puede causar el fracaso de la carga inalámbrica. 4. 4. El cargador inalámbrico tiene un detector de temperatura en el interior como una especie de protección. Cuando la temperatura aumenta por encima de 45°C, la carga inalámbrica se detiene, y se reanuda cuando la temperatura baja. Con algunos dispositivos que no son bien compatibles, la temperatura puede aparecer un poco alta. Presta especial atención al aumento de temperatura en ese caso. 5. Evite las altas temperaturas o la humedad mientras utiliza el producto. 6. Evite caídas o impactos fuertes.	Lista de Embalaje 1 * Soporte de Cargador Inalámbrico 3-en-1 1 * Cable de carga tipo-C, 0.5M 1 * Manual de usuario Advertencia Un cargador o cable subestimado puede causar una disminución o falla de la carga inalámbrica.
Caricabatterie Wireless 3-in-1 FCC ID : 2BETZ-IW35 MANUALE D'USO	Istruzioni: Collega questo caricabatterie a un PD/Quick Charger tramite cavo USB(Ingresso: PD 9V2.22A, 12V=2.25A)Carica i tuoi dispositivi: Carica il tuo telefono,Carica i tuoi AirPods,Carica il tuo iWatch. Descrizione del Prodotto Grazie per aver scelto il nostro caricabatterie wireless 3 in 1. Consente di ricaricare iPhone, AirPods e iWatch allo stesso tempo. Supporta la ricarica wireless della batteria della maggior parte degli smartphone compatibili con Qi. Le dimensioni compatte portatili e l'elevata integrazione consentono di rimanere organizzati sulla scrivania o in viaggio. Aspetto del Prodotto Pad di carica per iPhone (Magnetico): 7.5W/10W/15W Pad di carica per iWatch: 3W Pad di carica per AirPods: 5W Istruzioni 1. Il prodotto viene fornito con un cavo di ricarica di tipo C. Si prega di utilizzare un caricatore veloce da 20 o superiore, non un caricatore da 10W. 2. Non c'è nessuna spia luminosa quando airpods, iphone e iwatch sono in carica. 3. Quando il dispositivo è completamente carico, è sufficiente sollevarlo dal pad per terminare la ricarica. Parametri Nome: Supporto Caricabatterie Wireless 3-in-1 Modello: iw35 Ingresso: DC 9V 2.22A,12V 2.25A Uscita Wireless per telefono: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W Uscita Wireless per AirPods: 5W (max) Uscita Wireless per iWatch: 3W (max) Peso Netto: 73g	Lista di Compatibilità I dispositivi elencati di seguito sono stati testati e provati compatibili con questo prodotto: Apple Watch 10/9/8/7/6,AirPods 4/3/2(con carica wireless) Serie iPhone 16/15/14/13/12/11 Serie etc. Samsung Galaxy S22/21/10 etc. Altri telefoni con caricatore wireless. Questo prodotto è stato progettato secondo le specifiche Qi. Per qualsiasi domanda o problema sulla compatibilità, contattaci. Precauzioni 1. Con la tecnologia di ricarica wireless, le bobine di induzione devono essere allineate correttamente in modo da stabilire la comunicazione e iniziare la ricarica della batteria. I magneti del pad di ricarica del telefono sono compatibili con gli iPhone MagSafe e garantiscono un allineamento preciso. Per i modelli non MagSafe, potrebbe essere necessario allinearli manualmente. 2. Il caricabatterie wireless è dotato di un jack di tipo C e accetta un ingresso di 9V2,22A o superiore. 3. La distanza di ricarica wireless è fino a 4 mm. La maggior parte delle custodie non metalliche è accettabile per la ricarica wireless. Alcune custodie più spesse sul telefono, sugli airpod o sull'iwatch possono causare il fallimento della ricarica wireless. 4. Il caricabatterie wireless è dotato di un rilevatore di temperatura all'interno come tipo di protezione. Quando la temperatura supera i 45°C, la ricarica wireless si interrompe e riprende quando la temperatura scende. Con alcuni dispositivi non compatibili, la temperatura potrebbe risultare leggermente elevata. In questo caso, prestare particolare attenzione all'aumento della temperatura. 5. Evitare temperature o umidità elevate durante l'uso del prodotto. 6. Evitare cadute o forti urti. Elenco Imballaggio	Elenco Imballaggio 1 * Supporto Caricabatterie Wireless 3-in-1 1 * Cavo di carica di tipo C, 0.5M 1 * Manuale d'uso Made in China 